Attention All,

2021 Major Carrier Movements Page 10f4
at V.C Bird International Airport

January 2021

Version_04

N.B. Subject to change

Please find attached, the Major Carrier Movements at V.C. Bird International Airport for January 2021.

¢ Air Canada (AC):

¢ American Airlines (AA):

¢ Blue Panorama (BV):

¢ British Airways (BA):

¢ Caribbean Airlines (BW):

¢ Delta (DL):

¢ JetBlue (B6):

¢ Inter Caribbean (JY):

+LIAT (LI):

¢ Sunwing (WG):
¢ United (UA):

¢ Virgin Atlantic (VS):

¢ WestJet (WS):

¢ Winair (WM):

01-31 Jan.
01-04 Jan.
01-04 Jan.
01-31 Jan.

05-31 Jan.
05-31 Jan.

05-31 Jan.
01-31 Jan.
01-05 Jan.
06-16 Jan.
17-23 Jan.
25-31 Jan *.
01-17 Jan.
18-31 Jan.
02-30 Jan.

03 Jan (only).

01-09 Jan.
10-31 Jan.

01-31 Jan.

01-14 Jan.
16-31 Jan *.

01-31 Jan.
01-30 Jan.

06-09 Jan.
13-21 Jan.

22-31 Jan *.
01-31 Jan.
01-17 Jan.

18-31 Jan.

AC - Operates one (1) weekly flight from/to Toronto (YYZ), on Sunday Only.

AA - Operates two (2) daily flights from/to Miami (MIA).*

AA - Operates one (1) daily flight from/to New York (JFK).

AA - Operates one (1) weekly flight from/to Charlotte (CLT), on Saturday Only.

AA - Operates one (1) daily flight from/to Miami (MIA). *

AA - Operates one (1) additional flight from/to Miami (MIA), on Sundays, Mondays, Thursdays,
Fridays and Saturdays only. *

AA - Operate (6) weekly flights from/to New York (JFK) except Wednesdays .

BV - No scheduled Flight Operations for the month of Jan.

BA - Operates one (1) daily flight, from/to London Gatwick (LGW). *

BA - Operate (6) weekly flights, from/to London Gatwick (LGW), except Tuesday.

BA - Operate (4) weekly flights, from/to London Gathwick (LGW), except Sunday, Tuesday and Friday.
BA - Operate (2) weekly flights, from/to London Gathwick (LGW), on Wednesday and Saturday (Layover
until Thursday and Sunday respectively).

BW - Operates two (2) weekly flights from/to Kingston (KIN),
and also to/from Barbados (BGI), on Saturday & Sunday.

BW - Operates two (2) weekly flights from/to Kingston (KIN), and also to/from Barbados (BGl),
on Thursday & Sunday.

DL - Operates one (1) weekly flight from/to Atlanta (ATL), on Saturdays Only.
DL - Operates one (1) flight from/to Atlanta (ATL), on Sunday Only.

B6 - Operates three (3) weekly flights from/to New York (JFK), on Wed., Sat. & Sun.
B6 - Operates two (2) weekly flights from/to New York (JFK), on Wed. & Sat.

JY - Operates three (3) weekly flights from/to Tortola (EIS), on Mon., Thu., & Sun.

LI - Operates weekly regional flights, on Thursday, Friday, Saturday & Sunday.
LI - Operates weekly regional flights, on Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday & Monday.

WG - No scheduled Flight Operations for the month of Jan.
UA - Operates one (1) weekly flight from/to Newark (EWR), on Saturday Only.
VS - Operates two (2) weekly flights from/to London Heathrow (LHR), on Wed. & Sat.

VS - Operates two (2) weekly flights from/to London Heathrow (LHR),
via Barbados (BGl) on Wednesday & Saturday (layover until Thursday & Sunday respectively).

VS - All flights from/to London Heathrow (LHR) are temporirily suspended.

WS - No scheduled Flight Operations for the month of Jan.

WM - Operate weekly flights from/to St. Maarten (SXM) & to/from Dominica (DOM),
on Monday, Friday, Saturday & Sunday.
WM - Updated Schedule to be published.



Eff. Date
25 Jan (only).
04-11 Jan.
04 Jan (only).
04-11 Jan.
04 Jan (only).
04 Jan (only).
11-25 Jan.
11 Jan (only).
11-25 Jan.
25 Jan (only).
04 Jan (only).
04 Jan (only).
11-31 Jan.
04 Jan (only).
04-18 Jan.
04-25 Jan.
25 Jan (only).
04-11 Jan.

Eff. Date
05-26 Jan.
05-31 Jan.

05 Jan (only).

Eff. Date
06-20 Jan.

27 Jan.

27 Jan.

05-31 Jan.

06 Jan (only).

13-20 Jan.

Eff. Date
21-28 Jan.
07-14 Jan.
07-28 Jan.
21-28 Jan.
14-28 Jan.
07 Jan (only).
07-28 Jan.
07-21 Jan.
05-31 Jan.
21-28 Jan.
07-14 Jan.
07-14 Jan.
21-28 Jan.
07-28 Jan.
07-14 Jan.
07-14 Jan.
21-28 Jan.
14-21 Jan.
28 Jan (only).
07-21 Jan.

(N pBAA
el

Airline

LIAT

Winair

LIAT

Winair

American Airlines
American Airlines
American Airlines
Virgin Atlantic
American Airlines
LIAT

Virgin Atlantic
LIAT

American Airlines
American Airlines
British Airways
Inter Caribbean
LIAT

Winair

Airline

American Airlines
American Airlines
British Airways

Airline

JetBlue

JetBlue

British Airways
American Airlines
Virgin Atlantic
Virgin Atlantic

Airline

LIAT

LIAT

American Airlines
Caribbean Airlines
Virgin Atlantic
Virgin Atlantic
American Airlines
British Airways
American Airlines
LIAT

LIAT

LIAT

Caribbean Airlines
Inter Caribbean
LIAT

LIAT

LIAT

Virgin Atlantic
British Airways
British Airways

2021 Major Carrier Movements
at V.C. Bird International Airport

Flight No.
LI 331
WM 315
LI 331
WM 316
AA 978
AA 009/064
AA 009/064
VS 173/174
AA 978
LI 332
VS 173/174
LI 330
AA 2405
AA 2405
BA 2157/2256
JY 633/634
LI 332
WM 317/318

Flight No.
AA 978
AA 2405
BA 2157/2156

Flight No.
B6 743/740
B6 743/740

BA 2157

AA 2405
VS 133/134

VS 186

Flight No.
LI 343
LI 341
AA 009/064
BW 459
VS 173
VS 173/174
AA 978
BA 2157
AA 2405
LI 342/353
LI 370
LI 353
BW 458
JY 633/634
LI 345
Ll 364
LI 354
VS 187
BA 2156
BA 2156

January 2021
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Monday
Aircraft Type
AT42
DHC6
AT42
DHC6
B738
B738
B738
B789
B738
AT42
B789
AT42
B738
A321
B772
E120
AT42
DHC6

Tuesday
Aircraft Type
B738
B738
B772

Dates: 4,11,18,25.

Route
ANU-BGI-GND
SXM-ANU-DOM
ANU-BGI
DOM-ANU-SXM
JFK-ANU-JFK
MIA-ANU-MIA
MIA-ANU-MIA
LHR-ANU-LHR
JFK-ANU-JFK
SLU-ANU-EIS
LHR-ANU-LHR
BGI-SLU-ANU
MIA-ANU-MIA
MIA-ANU-MIA
LGW-ANU-LGW
EIS-ANU-EIS
EIS-ANU
SXM-ANU-SXM

Dates: 5,12,19,26.
Route
JFK-ANU-JFK
MIA-ANU-MIA
LGW-ANU-LGW

Wednesday pates: 6,13,20,27.

Aircraft Type
A320
A320
B772
B738
B789
B789

Thursday
Aircraft Type
AT42
AT42
B738
B738
B789
B789
B738
B772
B738
AT42
AT42
AT42
B738
E120
AT42
AT42
AT42
B789
B772
B772

Route
JFK-ANU-ANU
JFK-ANU-ANU

LGW-ANU
MIA-ANU-MIA
LHR-ANU-LHR
LHR-BGI-ANU

Dates: 7,14,21,28.
Route
ANU-SLU-SVD-GND
ANU-DOM-SVD-BGI
MIA-ANU-MIA
KIN-ANU-BGI
LHR-ANU-GND
LHR-ANU-LHR
JFK-ANU-JFK
LGW-ANU-PLS
MIA-ANU-MIA
GND-BGI-ANU-DOM
BGI-SKB-ANU
ANU-DOM
BGI-ANU-KIN
EIS-ANU-EIS
EIS-SXM-ANU
DOM-ANU
DOM-SKB-ANU
ANU-BGI-LHR
ANU-LGW
PLS-ANU-LGW

Arrival

0755
1035
1238
1239
1243
1400
1410
1420
1415
1430
1459
1504
1505
1730
1745
1855

Arrival
1410
1459
1650

Arrival
1312
1312
1355
1459
1605
1740

Arrival

1243
1250
1400
1400
1410
1425
1459
1515
1550
1725
1730
1830
1835
1900

2120

Departure
0700
0815
0930
1055
1343
1343
1343
2130
1518
1510
2105
1601
1605
2005
1805

1915

Departure
1518
1601
1900

Departure
1430
1440
1601
1830

Departure
0800
0900
1343
1350
1510
2130
1518
1525
1601
1605
1645
1825
1805

1940
1950
2230
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Remarks
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service

N.B. Regional service

N.B. Equipment change

N.B. Time change

N.B.Time change, Turnaround service

N.B.Time change
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Turnaround service
N.B. Regional service

N.B. Time change

N.B. Turnaround service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service

N.B. Regional service

Remarks

N.B. Time change

N.B. Turnaround service

Remarks

N.B. Time change

N.B. Layover

N.B. Turnaround service

N.B. Shuttle service Layover

Remarks
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service

N.B. Time change
N.B. Time change
N.B. Shuttle service
N.B. Turnaround service
N.B. Time change
N.B. Shuttle service

N.B. Time change
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service

N.B. Regional service

N.B. Regional service

N.B. Regional service

N.B. Regional service

N.B. Regional service

N.B. Shuttle service via BGI
N.B. Turnaround service

N.B. Shuttle service
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Friday Dates: 1,8,15,22,29.
Eff. Date Airline Flight No. Aircraft Type Route Arrival  Departure Remarks
01Jan (only).  LIAT LI 391 AT42 ANU-EIS - 0600 N.B. Regional service
22-29Jan . LIAT LI 391 AT42 ANU-SKB-EIS ---- 0800 N.B. Regional service
01-15 Jan. Winair WM 315 DHC6 SXM-ANU-DOM 0755 0815 N.B. Regional service
01Jan (only).  LIAT LI 391 AT42 ANU-EIS ---- 0600 N.B. Regional service
08Jan (only).  LIAT LI 361 AT42 ANU-BGI-GND - 0900 N.B. Regional service
08Jan (only).  LIAT LI 391 AT42 ANU-EIS-SXM ---- 0915 N.B. Regional service
01-15 Jan. Winair WM 316 DHC6 DOM-ANU-SXM 1035 1055 N.B. Regional service
01Jan (only).  LIAT L1 392/371 AT42 SXM-SKB-ANU-BGI 1035 1120 N.B. Regional service
22-29Jan. LIAT LI 392 AT42 EIS-SXM-ANU-BGI 1220 1330 N.B. Regional service
o01Jan. (only).  American Airlines AA 978 B738 JFK-ANU-JFK 1238 1343
08-29 Jan. American Airlines AA 009/064 B738 MIA-ANU-MIA 1243 1343 N.B. Time change
01Jan. (only).  American Airlines AA 009/064 B738 MIA-ANU-MIA 1239 1343 N.B. Additional service
01-08 Jan. LIAT LI 392 AT42 SXM-SKB-ANU-BGI 1340 1500 N.B. Regional service
08-29 Jan. American Airlines AA 978 B738 JFK-ANU-JFK 1410 1518 N.B. Time change
05-31Jan. American Airlines AA 2405 B738 MIA-ANU-MIA 1459 1601 N.B. Time change
o01Jan. (only).  American Airlines AA 2405 A321 MIA-ANU-MIA 1504 1605
01-29 Jan. British Airways BA 2157/2156 B772 LGW-ANU-LGW 1510 2005 N.B. Turnaround service
22-29 Jan . LIAT LI 372 AT42 SVD-SLU-ANU 1745 — N.B. Regional service
08Jan (only).  LIAT LI 393 AT42 BGI-ANU 1840 - N.B. Regional service
o01Jan(only).  LIAT Ll 362 AT42 GND-SLU-DOM-ANU 1830 N.B. Regional service
08Jan (only).  LIAT LI 393 AT42 BGI-ANU 1840 - N.B. Regional service
01-15 Jan. Winair WM 317/318 DHC6 SXM-ANU-SXM 1855 1915 N.B. Regional service
Saturday  pates: 2,9,16,23,30.

Eff. Date Airline Flight No. Aircraft Type Route Arrival  Departure Remarks
16-30 Jan. LIAT LI 327 AT42 ANU-DOM 0800 N.B. Regional service
09Jan (only).  LIAT LI 327 AT42 ANU-DOM - 0940 N.B. Regional service
02-16 Jan. Winair WM 315/316 DHC6 SXM-ANU-SXM 0930 0950 N.B. Regional service
09Jan (only).  LIAT LI 306 AT42 ANU-SKB - 1015 N.B. Regional service
16-30 Jan. LIAT LI 346 AT42 DOM-ANU-EIS 0950 1105 N.B. Regional service
09Jan (only).  LIAT LI 328/344 AT42 DOM-ANU-SXM 1130 1300 N.B. Regional service
09Jan (only).  LIAT LI 307/323 AT42 SKB-ANU-SLU 1145 1245 N.8. Regional service
02Jan (only).  LIAT LI 306 AT42 ANU-SKB - 1300 N.B. Regional service
02Jan (only).  American Airlines AA 978 B738 JFK-ANU-JFK 1238 1343
02Jan (only).  American Airlines AA 009/064 B738 MIA-ANU-MIA 1239 1343 N.B. Additional service
09-30 Jan. American Airlines AA 009/064 B738 MIA-ANU-MIA 1243 1343 N.B. Time change
02-16 Jan. Caribbean Airlines BW 459 B738 KIN-ANU-BGI 1245 1345
02-30 Jan. JetBlue B6 743/740 A320 JFK-ANU-ANU 1312 1440
23-30 Jan. JetBlue B6 743/740 A320 JFK-ANU-ANU 1312 1430
09-16 Jan. JetBlue B6 743/740 A320 JFK-ANU-ANU 1313 1430
09-30 Jan. United Airlines UA 2020/443 B738 EWR-ANU-EWR 1345 1445
30Jan. British Airways BA 2157 B772 LGW-ANU 1355 ---- N.B. Layover
02Jan (only).  American Airlines AA 978 B738 JFK-ANU-JFK 1410 1518 N.B. Time change
02Jan (only).  American Airlines AA 519 A321 CLT-ANU-CLT 1417 1517
09-30 Jan. American Airlines AA 2211 A320 CLT-ANU-CLT 1423 1520 N.B. Flight #, Equipment & Time change
02Jan (only).  LIAT LI 307/353 AT42 SKB-ANU-DOM-SLU 1430 1530 N.B. Regional service
16-30 Jan. LIAT LI 353 AT42 EIS-SXM-ANU-DOM 1440 1540 N.B. Regional service
02-23 Jan. British Airways BA 2157/2256 B772 LGW-ANU-LGW 1455 1950 N.B. Turnaround service
02-30 Jan. American Airlines AA 2405 B738 MIA-ANU-MIA 1459 1601 N.B. Time change
02-30 Jan. Delta Airlines DL 1977/1867 B738 ATL-ANU-ATL 1510 1630 N.B. Flight # & Time change
09Jan (only).  LIAT LI 324/353 AT42 SLU-ANU-DOM 1525 1645 N.B. Regional service
09Jan (only).  LIAT LI 347 AT42 SXM-SKB-ANU 1550 ---- N.B. Regional service
02Jan (only).  \irgin Atlantic VS 133/134 B789 LHR-ANU-LHR 1605 1830 N.B. Turnaround service
02-16 Jan. Caribbean Airlines BW 458 B738 BGI-ANU-KIN 1725 1825

16Jan (only).  Virgin Atlantic VS 186 B789 LHR-BGI-ANU 1740 —— N.B. Shuttle service Layover



09 Jan (only).
09 Jan (only).

02 Jan (only).

02-16 Jan.

09 Jan (only).

16-30 Jan.

Virgin Atlantic
LIAT

LIAT

Winair

LIAT

LIAT

VS 186/187
LI 354
LI 324
WM 317/318
LI 369
LI 359

B789
AT42
AT42
DHC6
AT42
AT42

BGI-ANU-BGI
DOM-ANU
SLU-ANU
SXM-ANU-SXM
EIS-ANU
EIS-ANU

1740
1835
1855
1855
1915
2030

1940

1915

N.B. Shuttle service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service

N.B. Regional service



Eff. Date
17-31 Jan.

03-10 Jan.

10 Jan (only).

03-17 Jan.
17-31 Jan.

03 Jan (only).
03 Jan (only).

10-31 Jan.
03-31 Jan.

10 Jan (only).
03 Jan (only).

03 Jan (only).

03-10 Jan.
03-31 Jan.
03-10 Jan.

05-31 Jan.

03 Jan (only).
03 Jan (only).
10 Jan (only).

03-31 Jan.
03-31 Jan.

03 Jan (only).
10 Jan (only).

10Jan (only).

03-17 Jan.

17-31 Jan.

17 Jan (only).

31Jan.
03-10 Jan.

Airline

LIAT

LIAT

LIAT

Winair

LIAT

American Airlines
American Airlines
American Airlines
Caribbean Airlines
LIAT

JetBlue

LIAT

LIAT

Air Canada
British Airways
American Airlines
American Airlines
Delta Airlines
LIAT

Caribbean Airlines
Inter Caribbean
LIAT

LIAT

LIAT

Winair

LIAT

Virgin Atlantic
British Airways
British Airways

2021 Major Carrier Movements
at V.C. Bird International Airport

Flight No.
LI 340
LI 395
LI 342
WM 315/316
LI 311
AA 978
AA 009/064
AA 009/064
BW 459
LI 351
B6 743/740
LI 390
LI 390
AC 960/961
BA 2157
AA 2405
AA 2405
DL 1977/1867
LI 396/353
BW 458
JY 633/634
LI 351
LI 352
LI 354
WM 317/318
LI 312
VS 187
BA 2156
BA 2156

January 2021
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Sunday Dpates: 3,10,17,24,31.

Aircraft Type
AT42
AT42
AT42
DHC6
AT42
B738
B738
B738
B738
AT42
A320
AT42
AT42
A320
B772
B738
A321
B738
AT42
B738
E120
AT42
AT42
AT42
DHC6
AT42
B789
B772
B772

Route
ANU-SXM-EIS
ANU-DOM-BGI
ANU-SXM-EIS
SXM-ANU-SXM
EIS-ANU-BGI
JFK-ANU-JFK
MIA-ANU-MIA
MIA-ANU-MIA
KIN-ANU-BGI
EIS-ANU-SVD
JFK-ANU-ANU
BGI-ANU-SKB-EIS
BGI-ANU-SKB
YYZ-ANU-YYZ
LGW-ANU-PLS
MIA-ANU-MIA
MIA-ANU-MIA
ATL-ANU-ATL
SKB-ANU-DOM
BGI-ANU-KIN
EIS-ANU-EIS
EIS-ANU
SVD-SLU-ANU
DOM-ANU
SXM-ANU-SXM
BGI-DOM-SKB-ANU
ANU-BGI-LHR
ANU-LGW
PLS-ANU-LGW

Arrival

0930
1135
1238
1239
1243
1250
1305
1313
1350
1350
1415
1415
1459
1504
1510
1605
1725
1730
1810
1820
1835
1855
1935

2055

Departure
0800
0900
0930
0950
1225
1343
1343
1343
1350
1420
1430
1435
1435
1515
1515
1601
1605
1630
1645
1825
1805

1915
1940
1950
2205
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Remarks
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service

N.B. Regional service

N.B. Time change

N.B. Regional service

N.B. Regional service

N.B. Regional service

N.B. Shuttle service

N.B. Time change

N.B. Flight # & Time change

N.B. Regional service

N.B. Regional service

N.B. Regional service

N.B. Regional service

N.B. Regional service

N.B. Regional service

N.B. Regional service

N.B. Shuttle service via BGI
N.B. Turnaround service

N.B. Shuttle service



